which is approximately 1 km away from Ovčara, acting as a member of a shooting
platoon, he killed them, which he also did with the last group of approximately 10
war prisoners in front of the Ovčara hangar,

Thereby depriving 200 (two hundred) persons of life, out of whom the following 192
(one hundred and ninety-two) have been identified:

1 ADŽAGA (Ilija) JOZO, born 21/05/1949
2 AHMETOVIĆ (Ismet) IVO, born 1968
3 ANDRIJANOVIĆ (Marko) VINKO, born 09/02/1953
4 ARNOLD (Alojz) KREŠIMIR, born 18/04/1958
5 ASAĐANIN (Jovan) ILIJA, born 01/01/1950
6 BABIĆ (Josip) DRAŽEN, born 01/10/1966